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COMPIRCLLER OIELRAL OF THE UNI &0 STATS
fashington 2%
Detober 15, 1951
Bel0570T
c ter J. Y. Tarnery BC, 5N, Accountable Ufficer

Dirsctor, Specisl Peyments Ulvielon
Buresu of “wprlies and Accounts
Hevy Lepariment

Cleveland 1, Ohis

Reference ls wade to your letter of Geptemier Jdy 1351, flle b5

IRl Foquesting advice whether the retired pay o{_

- {retived) 762k, is subjeot to the provisions of section 212 of the
beonomy Act of 1732, because of his employment by the Cemtral Intellirence
Ageney as & consultant on an intermittent tasls.

section 212 of the ‘conomy ‘et approved June 30, 1932, L7 Stat. L6,
&y smended, codified ag 5 U.0Code 55, provides:

"ifter June 30, 1932, no pereon holding e clvilian olfice or position,
appointive or elective, under the United States Covermment or the runicinal
government of the Digtrict of Columbla or under any carvoration, the
najority of the stock of which is owned Ly the United Ttates, ghall be
enti¥led, during the period of such incumieney, to retired pay fron the
tnited Stades for or on account of servicer ag & comnisrloned officer
in any of the services nentioned in Title 37, at a mate in excess of an
aount which when combined with the anmual rate of compensation fram such
edivilian office or position, makes the total rate from both scurces more
than 23,0003 and when the rotired pay anouwnis to or exceedsthe rate of
$3,000 per annun such person shall be entitled to the pay of the eivilian
affice or posiifon or the petived pay, whichever he may elect, As uged
in this section, the term ‘retired pey?' shall be construed 1o laclo
eredits for sll services that lawfully ey eater inbto the computation
theracl.” ‘
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251 A&t arplicability of the above act in dependest on shother -

-i& to be Pegarded se holding "a civilien office or posliion wos
under the Mmited Ciates li":v::nwrmem.»" T affice dectelon of Jamuary 17

1547, Comp. Oen. G771y it wie neld that the enployment of & retired officer

on 4 fee basis ap o consultant in an advisory capacity is not the holding
of a clvilian office or position” within the meaning of sectlon 212 ol smid
statute. However, in comsenting on thab decision in 28 Compe Cene 381, 1%
wae shoed ss follows:

ngnit that mmr%m not intended as excopting fyam the previsions
of the =aid section 212 of the Loonouy ret all retired officers wmerely Lw-
cauge of thelr eployment designatlon, for adeinistrative Dur Cecs; 48
tognsuliantst ~- & title which necessarily isplics the rendition ol & cer-
tain esount of congultatlon pervices, comprieiny the expresclon of views
and the giving of opinlons ard reccemendations, tut which doer ool neces-
sarily lizit the sexvices to Le rendered thoreunder to Such NATIOW G~
Pines, Huther, seid bolding was Laped upon the sroponitiom that Wwhere
the patuze of the dutles required 1s purely sdvisory, penerally perfossed
st infvequent intervals, and the compensaton payabls therefor lo uwpoh &
foe tasls, ar Satlnpulehed Srom 8 purely time basis, the sta.us o the
eaployes 4o not auch .o would ennetitiste the bolding of an ofliee or
posltion wﬁwng%xﬁ%m@wt&m of sebtlon 212, wash

a

A copy of _ contpuct of cmuloyment emclosed with sour
1stter revomle that he wase erploved as an intervittent consultant "to
comsult with the Fatlonal lstlmates soard as a speclalist in armed ser-
vice {prissrily naval) aspects of national lnic .1igence cctimnten,” axd

that his rate of cumpenzation is rived ab 50 por cons:liation.

ly has boen aﬁmx‘tizmﬁz X1A9%§sﬁ Central Intelligence
Agency that the consultant sepvices of “ whens called upen
from time to Hme ave purely advisery amw rather infrequent, VA.ILm,
that gush consultal ons norually do not roquire more than one day bul
in the ovent they should extend over into the noxt day, the Admixel

would only be entitled %o onc fee af *t0, Ulsarly, therefore, the
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25X1A9a ,
eoployment of _ is oreiicated upon a fee basis rether than

& time basis and that factor topether with other circumetanceos of his
enploypent 1g not to be rerarded 2z a Yedvilian office or position®
within the weaning of section 212 of the Lconomy Act of 132, guprg.

25X1A9a Acoordinly, you are sdaviced tont [ 2 titiea to nis
retired pay in sdditdion to the fees received fror his anployuent with
the Centaml Intellipence  gency.

Sincerel; yours,

Comptroller Oeneral
of the United ‘tates
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